
 

Academic Session 2025-2026 

                             Date Sheet for Assessment –II /Mid-Term Exams  

Classes I – V 

Dear Parents, 

Mid-Term Examinations are approaching, and this is the time when our young learners need 

encouragement and support from both school and home. Examinations are not just a test of 

knowledge, but also a way to develop habits of regular study, discipline, and responsibility. 

 

We request you to kindly guide your child in revising lessons daily, completing assignments on time, and 

maintaining a healthy routine with proper rest and nutrition. Your motivation and reassurance will help the children 

face exams with confidence and positivity. 

Together, let us make this examination period a smooth and enriching experience for our children. With your 

support and their sincere efforts, we are confident they will perform to the best of their abilities. 

With warm regards and best wishes, 

 

Important Instructions: 
o Kindly clear all the Dues. 
o Duration of each Exam : 1.5hrs (classes 1&2) ; 2.5hrs (classes 3-5). 

o Syllabus of Assessment-2/Mid-Term uploaded on ERP and School Website. 
o Attendance is mandatory for all the students. In case your ward is unwell please don't send him/her 

to school, send the medical certificate with application. 
 

o  Dispersal: 
Class 1                              Walking & Van Students– 11:15am (Gate No 3) 

                     Bus Students – 11:30am (Morning route will be followed) 
 

        Classes II to V                   Walking& Van Students – 11:30am (Gate No 3)   Bus Students – 11:30am 

 

Date Day I II III IV V 

10.09.2025 Wednesday GK GK GK GK GK 

11.09.2025 Thursday PREPARATORY LEAVE 

12.09.2025 Friday  HINDI  HINDI  ENGLISH  S.STUDIES ENGLISH  

13.09.2025 Saturday SATURDAY 

14.09.2025 Sunday  SUNDAY 

15.09.2025 Monday ENGLISH ENGLISH SCIENCE ENGLISH HINDI 

16.09.2025 Tuesday PREPARATORY LEAVE 

17.09.2025 Wednesday MATHS MATHS S.STUDIES HINDI SCIENCE 

18.09.2025 Thursday PREPARATORY LEAVE 

19.09.2025 Friday EVS EVS HINDI MATHS S.STUDIES 

20.09.2025 Saturday COMP COMP COMP COMP COMP 

21.09.2025 Sunday  SUNDAY 

22.09.2025 Monday ART & CRAFT ART & CRAFT MATHS SCIENCE MATHS 

DR. ONIKA MEHROTRA 


